
PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Agenda Item #: 3E-7 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Meeting Date: October 21, 2014 [X] Consent [] 

Department 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Ordinance [ ] 

Community Services 
Human Services Division 

Regular 
Public Hearing 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Amendment No. 2 to 
Contract for Provision of Services with Children's Case Management Organization, Inc., 
d/b/a Families First of Palm Beach County (R2013-1398), for the period October 1, 2013, 
through September 30, 2014, to reallocate budget between service programs to provide 
emergency shelter services to homeless individuals and families. 

Summary: This amendment is necessary to allow for payment of services rendered during 
the contract period. The reallocation of funds was necessary due to the greater demand 
for hotel/motel services during July through September. Overall total funding of $14,472 
will not change. No County funds are required. (Human Services) Countywide (TKF) 

Background and Justification: The Department of Economic Sustainability received 
$393,491 in funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development to 
administer the ESG program for Fiscal Year2013-2014. Undertaking of this Program has 
been an inter-department effort between the Community Services Department and the 
Department of Economic Sustainability. 

Attachments: Amendment No. 2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Recommended By:~~ 
Department.Director 

Approved By: 
t County Administrator Date 



11. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 
Capital Expenditures 

Operating Costs 

External Revenue 

Program Income 

In-Kind Match (County) 

NET FISCAL IMPACT 

# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

Is Item Included In Current Budget: Yes X No __ 
Budget Account No.: 
Fund 1101 Dept. 143 Unit 1435 Obj. 8201Program Code Var. Program Period: GY13 

B. 

C. 

A. 

B. 

C. 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Funding Source is the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
through the Emergency Solutions Grant. 

Departmental Fiscal Review: ___ ~_...__ ____________ _ 
Taruna Malhotra, Director, Financial & Support Svcs. 

Ill. REVIEW COMMENTS 

OFM 
I 

Legal Sufficiency: 

Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



Amendment 02 

AMENDMENT TO 
CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT FOR PROVISION OF SERVICES (R2013-1398) 
made and entered into at West Palm Beach Florida. On this _______ day of 
______ , 2014 by and between PALM BEACH COUNTY, a political subdivision 
of the state of Florida hereinafter referred to as "COUNTY" and the Children's Case 
Management Organization, Inc. d/b/a Families First of Palm Beach County, hereinafter 
referred to as the "AGENCY", a not-for-profit corporation, entitled to do business in the 

State of Florida, whose address is 3333 Forest Hill Blvd. 2nd Floor, West Palm Beach, 
Florida 33406. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the AGENCY has agreed to provide emergency shelter services to 
pregnant and parenting families who are homeless; and 

WHEREAS, the need exists to amend the current line item allocations. 

NOW THEREFORE, the above named parties hereby mutually agree that the 
Contract entered into on October 22, 2013 is hereby amended as follows: 

I. Exhibit "A" Section II. A is hereby amended to replace the contents of this 
section with the following: 

Budget Line Item Description Amount 

Emergency Shelter Component 

Hotel/Motel Vouchers $6,944 

Homeless Prevention Component 

Emergency Rent and Utilities $7,528 

TOTAL: $14,472 

OTHER PROVISIONS: 

All provisions in the Contract or exhibits to the Contract in conflict with this 
Second Amendment to the Contract shall be and are hereby changed to conform to the 
amendment. 

All provisions not in conflict with this Amendment are still in effect and are to be 
performed at the same level as specified in the Contract. 

Page 1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Palm Beach County, Florida 

has made and executed this Contract on behalf of the COUNTY and AGENCY has hereunto set 

his/her hand the day and year above written. 

ATTEST: 

Sharon R. Bock, Clerk & Comptroller 

BY: --------------
Deputy Clerk 

WITNESS: 

Mary Aguiar 
Name Typed 

65-0166352 

AGENCY's Federal ID Number 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY 

By:--------------
Chief Assistant County Attorney 

Page 2 

PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, a 
Political Subdivision of the State of 
Florida 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

BY: -------------
Priscilla A. Taylor, Mayor 

AGENCY: 

Children's Case Management 
Organization Inc. d/b/a Families First of 
Palm Beach County 

AGENCY's Name Typed 

Julie Swindler 

AGENCY's Signatory Name Typed 

Chief Executive Officer 
AGENCY's Signatory Title Typed 

APPROVED AS TO TERMS AND 
CONDITIONS Department of Community 
Services 

Channell Wilkins, Director 



A.CO-;;;, CERTIFICATE Of: LIABILITY INSURANCE 
DA TE (MM/00/YYYY): 

08/11/2014 
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS:A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND.CONFERs:l:tO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES:NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR:NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVE.AAGE AFF.OROl=D BY l'.HE POLICIES 

. BELOW: .THIS .CERTIFICATE.OF ., .. suRANCE ·ooi:s NOT. CONSTITU:rE A CONTRACT BElWEEN.THE ISSUING INSURER($), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND TH~ CERTIFICATE HOLDER. : : . : · . . ... 
IMPORTANT: :ff th¥~· holder ts •n· ADDITIONAL INSURED, the p lcy(les) must be endorsed. If SUB.ROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to 
~ terms encl ~dltlons of~• policy, oei'tafn policies inay require an endorsement. A statement on this. certificate does not confer rights to the cerffllca1lt holder In Heu of such endors · n s • · · · · · · · · · · · · 

PlloblK:Eii Mc elin lneurance Groiip. . Mike Mclean 
:ao10 W Lake Mary Blvd Ste 124 PHON& ;Kil: 407-3U.~~$62 .JJ~ No. 407-:324~8268 
lake ·Mary, FL 32746-609i · LIJlik!Afflclean4insurance.e(>.!!!~: -~--'-

.• ffllS~R(S) AFF(H.!~_i!IG COVERAGE· .. . NAIC# 
--~,---~---=- ~-----,=------~----,-~· .rlN=s=u=ite=·R~, AUiance·of Nqnproflts for l"'surancl 

INSURED . Child~'• :case· M•l'l•gement Organization, Inc. 
dba: F-amHles First ·of Palm Beach County . . 
3333 ftc,reat HIii Blvd .. , 2nd Floor . 

' ---·--------

·1_,IN=Sll=RER=B:.;.:· ____ ~~ .. 

INSll~~,=C.,_:· _____ _ 

· ... INSIIRERO: 
West Palm·aeach,:FL.33406 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED tO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
1NDICAT&D. NOT\NITHS:l'ANOING ANY .REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT QR OTHER DOCUMENT IMTH RJ=SPECT TO· WHICH THIS · 
CERTIFICATE ·MAY BE lSSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. TME INSURANCE Al'rOROEO ev .THE POLICIES.DESCRIBED.HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS: 
l:XCLUSiONS ANDCONbrnbNS OF SUCH POLICIES. LiMiTS SHO\!VN MAY.HA~ !)EEN REOUCE(,.BY PAID q.,;l.!,.I.;,;· MS="·.,,.·-~ 

IIIISR TYP.I.CIF INSURANCE: . . . N>UCY NU BEit · PO p LIMITS . 
COMMIRCIALGENIIIIALLIAIIUTY ,....__.,___,,2014-3.2966 05/01/2014 05/01:/2015 EACH OCCURRENCE _ . -~ S 1,000,000 

CIAIMS-MADI! [ll ~UR · P~E JO 
@l!!\!£1.!l\l) · · i s 600,000 · 

.__.,..._,,2014-32966 

! 

-r 
' 

l:-iftl==mfl 2014-32966-DO 

: : a!RTIFICATE OLDER : : · .. 
. . . .. 
. . Palm Beach ·county Boird of Courity Commissioners : . . . 

... Departmfffl or eommut:1Jty s.rv1c._. : . . . ~ 
i10 Datura Sintet · · · · · · 
Weeti'alm Beach. t:L 33401 : 

. :j 

.. ! 

., 
J 

··\ MEDE~J~_'.'heP.f!'$lll') ; S 20,~00 : 
: PERSONAL & ADV INJUR'\' : s 1 ;000,000 
·-;;~NERALAGOREGATE : s 3;0oo;ooo-
i~~~T$-COMP/OPAOO i: a;~~~~o·---

BIN q . LIMIT :, $ 1000000 
. aa~). -·•""·-----~~__;!_____!_ __ ., .. 
. B~?,I:"_ INJURY (Per pelSon) i $ . · 

f BODILY iNJURY (Per accident) i $ 

I PROPl!RTYt>A~AGE . : $ 
.. L!e!!J:acciiJ.,.,en...,\1-.~. --~ 

; :EACH OCCURRENCE 

:AGGREGATE 

: s 
l$ __ , _____ _ 
is 
ls. 

E.L. EACH ACCig,§N_T___ . ,·~_: ---~_;~ __ : ·-
E.L. orswi.; Ei\ EMPLov.eaj s· · . · · ... __ _ 

, E.L. DIS'™le • POLICY l!MiT ' S 
05/01/2014 05/01 ... 15 / E•ch Wrongful ~t$1,000,000. 

I Annual Aggnigate $1,000,000 ., . : 

CANCELLATION 

SHOULD ANY OFTHI! ABOVE DESCRINO POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE : 
TIIE. EXPIRATION .. DATE THEREOF, NOTICE .. WILL BE DELIVERED IN. 
AC.CC>Rl>ANCE WITH TflE POLICY. M,~'VfSIONS.: . 

@ 1988-2014 ACORD C 
· · : ACORD 25 (2014/01) · · The ACORD naine an"d:logo are regl•tlit'ed markll :6i,-cORD : · 

Proctuc.d1aln!J Fofflli a.is• Web ecllwai.: www.Formaao...1n1111: o lmprt9ai~ Pullllwhlnll •20i-1077 



CHILD-1 OPID· KA 

ACORD~ CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE I DATE (MM/DD/YYYYJ 

~· 03/10/14 

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED N3 A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES 
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED 
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDmONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to 
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsementts\. 

PRODUCER Phone: 561-683-8383 

~ SLATON INSURANCE Fax: 561-684-5995 lf~Nol: P.O. Box 220537 xtl: 

West Palm Beach, FL 33422 . 
Raul N. Mercader INSURERISI AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC# 

1NsURERA:Comp Options Insurance 10834 

INSURED Children's Case Management Org INSURERB: 
3333 Forest Hill Blvd 2nd FL INSURERC: 
West Palm Beach, FL 33406 . 

INSURERD: 
INSURERE: 
INSURERF: 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER· . REVISION NUMBER· . 
THIS. IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD 
INDICATED. NOlWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS 
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, 
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDmONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. 

I!"~ TYPE OF INSURANCE 
ADDL SUS~ 

POLICY NUMBER ,.i;g1gg,£, !8~W~ LIMITS ···- ... ~ 
GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ - • MERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 

LJAMA<.:;t: ;I9~"c" -1::u 
$ - PREMISES Ea occurrence\ 

,__ CLAIMS-MADE • OCCUR MED EXP (Arr/ one person) $ 

PERSONAL & AfJV INJURY $ ,__ 
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 

~ 

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS -COMP/OP AGG $ 

7 POLICY n ';'59;: . n LOG $ 

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY fg~~~flNGlE LIMIT 
$ -

Atf'fAUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $ 
- Al.LOWNED - SCHEDULED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $ 
- AUTOS - AUTOS 

HIRED AUTOS 
NON-OWNED f~~~~We"nt?AMAGE $ 

- - AUTOS 
$ 

UMBRELLA LIAB 
HOCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE $ -

EXCESSLIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 

OED I l 
-- H N~ $ 

WORKERS COMPENSATION l~~mu"1 1orH-
AND EMPLOYER8' LIABILITY ER 

A ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE • IWC810-006220-002 03/11/14 03/11/15 E.L EACH ACCIDENT $ 100,00~ 
OFFICER.MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA 
(Mandatory In NH) E.L DISEASE- EA EMPLOYEE $ 100,000 
1t;9CR1~beunder D PTION OF OPERATION.~ below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $ 500,000 

DESCRffiTION OF OPERATIONS I LOCA'l10NS I VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 10f, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space Is required) 

Comp1eta Certificate Ho1der: 
Pal.m Beach County Board of County Commissioners 
A Po1itiaal. Subclivis~on of the State of F1orida, It's Officers, 
Bmpo1oyees & Agents o/o Department of Community Services · 
810 Datura Street, West Pal.m Beach, FL 33401 

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION 
PALMBEA 

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CAfilCELLED BEFORE 
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DEUVERED IN 

Palm Beach County 

-----
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. 

Board of County Commissioners AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE 
c/o Dept of Community Services 

/4flg2_ . 810 Datura Street 
1West Palm Beach FL 33401 

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved. 
ACORD 25 (2010/05) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 



3333 Forest Hill -Boulevard 

.Se.rnnd Fioor 

West Palm-Bea~h. fl 33406 

(561) 721,2887-0ffice 

(561) 72F2893 Fax 

\'IWW.FamilfesFirstPBC.org 

B·oard of Directors 

a;resident 
Bari L Goldstein, Esq. 

First Vice P.r~ident 
James R. Nau 

Second Vice President 
. Dan·i~I Lustig, Esq. 

Secretary 
_Michael E Gauger, MSW 

Treasurer 
Jonathan. Maples 

William -E. Cooper, Jr. 
Sa.ndra B.- Fleriiing 

Dena Sisk F.oman, Esq. 
· Barbara .i.eBrun, SJQR 

Raul M~rcader 
Eileen 8. Minr.rick, ·crFA 

.. Jim Springer 
• Ofelii3 Utset, ·M.D. 

Wes Wiggins 

Legal-C,ounsei 
Philip M. Sprinkle, II 

Chief ~xeciJt~ Officer 
Julie A: Swindler,:_LC:SW . 

:;·. 
, I ; •~ • 

August 13, 2014 

Ms. Sharon O'Neill 
·· Grant Compliance Specialist II 

PBC Community Services Department 

810 Datura Street 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Dear Sharon, 

This letter is to confirm that Far:ri'ilies First· of Palm Beach. County maintains 

. automobile insurance and only covers both hired autos and non-owned autos. 

Families First does not have any company owned nor company leased autos. 

·Please feel free to let me know. if you have any additional questions for me. 

Sincerely yours, 

·· Julie Swindler, LCSW 
Chief Executive Officer 

Farriilie~ Fi(st of Palm Beac~ County is. a 50l(c)3 organization and registered with the state pf Florida ltCH4252: "A COPY OF THE O~FICIAl 

REGISTRATION.AND RNANtlAl INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DMSJON OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CAUJNG TOLL 
FREE (800)'435-7352 WITHIN THE SlATE. REGiSTAATION DOES NOJ JtviP[Y ENDORSEMENT; APPROVAL OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.' . 

LIVE. . tb:t 
.'~:,-,.·i'•."'.':•:····''•! 


